Read 1. Official letter of Convener, PG-RAG (Crop Protection), NMCA, NAU,
Navsari vide No. ACN/Ento/1st PG-RAG/1579-80/2019, Dt. 01/02/19
2. Sanction received from the Director of Research and Dean PG
Studies, NAU., Navsari No. NAU/DR/T.3/1244-45/2019, Navsari
Dated: 11/02/2019

CIRCULAR

In context to the above referred letters, all members of PG-RAG for Crop
Protection (Agricultural Entomology, Plant Pathology and Agril. Microbiology
disciplines) are hereby informed that the 15t Meeting of Post Graduate Research
Approval Group (PG-RAG) is scheduled on 6th March 2019 at 09:00 hrs in the PG
Seminar Hall, N.M. College of Agriculture, NAU, Navsari. Therefore, all the
concerned Post Graduate Teachers/scientists and students are hereby informed that
to make it convenient to remain present with their power point presentation in the
aforesaid meeting. Member who has genuine reason for their absence in
aforementioned meeting must take prior permission of Director of Research and
Dean PG studies, NAU, Navsari and communicate the same to undersigned.

The final proforma of presentation will be communicated separately through
email ID of concern scientist(s)/ major guide.

Agenda of meeting are as under:
> Action Taken Report of 8th meeting of BoS for Plant Protection.
> To discuss the Research Proposals of Post Graduate Students.
> Any point raised by the chair.

Encl: A/a (Permission letter & Approved member list) ! _E

Convener & Professor and Head
PG-RAG (Crop Protection)
Department of Entomology
N.M.C.A,, N.A.U,, Navsari

No. ACN/Ento/1st PG-RAG (CP)/1629/2019
Navsari, Date: 13/02/2019

Copy FWCS for information please to (Through www.nau.in):

1. The PS to Vice Chancellor, NAU, Navsari for kind information please.

2. The Director of Research and Dean Post Graduate Studies, Navsari Agricultural University,

Navsari for kind information please.

The Principal and Dean, College of Agriculture, NAU, Waghai for kind information please.

The Principal and Dean, ACHF, N.A.U., Navsari for kind information please.

The Principal, N.M.C.A., N.A.U., Navsari/ CoA, NAU, Bharuch for kind information please.

Unit Head/Office In-charge of the concern scientist for kind information and necessary action

please.

Copy for information and necessary action (Through www.nau.in):

1. All the concern members through University website (Kindly adhere with the schedule to discuss
the relevant points/agenda).

A

Copy to:
1. College Notice Board, Department of Entomology/Plant Pathology, NMCA/ACHF, NAU,,
Navsari.



DIRECTORATE OF RESEARCH
"”‘ NAVSARI AGRICULTURAL UNIVERSITY

_ ERU CHAR RASTA
g NAVSARI-396 450 (GUJARAT)

DR. S. R. Chaudhary Phone :(0) :02637- 283160 Ext. 1114
1/C DIRECTOR OF RESEARCH & Fax no: 02637- 283160, 283452
DEANP.G.STUDIES E-mail : nau_dr@yahoo.co.in, dr@nau.in
No. NAU/DR/T. 3 /gz U4~ 91 , Dt.33/=2./2019
To
\/r.G.G.Radadia

Professor & Head

Dept. of Entomology

Navsari Agricultural University

Navsari

Subject : Allotment of date to conduct 1** meeting of Post Graduate Research

Approval Group for Plant Protection...
Reference : ACN/Ento/1" PG-RAG/1519-80/2019, dated 01/02/2019

In context to above referred letter, the undersigned hereby allotted 6™ March, 2019 to
conduct 1*" meeting of Post Graduate Research Approval Group for Plant Protection at PG
Seminar Hall, NMCA, NAU, Navsari. The list of members is approved and attached for further

needful.

e

Enclosed: As per above Dlrector of Research & Dean
Faculty of P.G. Studies

;'f'ﬁ\&ord No. Date.
i3 Jsz‘oz\lg

Pepaﬂmant of Entqmo}og_y"j

Copy for information:

1. Dean & Principal, N. M. College of Agriculture, Navsari

D:\D\PGT1 \Corrspondence\ New After 01-01-2016_17_18_19_20.docx.



(PG-RAG)
Navsari Agricultural University, Navsari (2018-19)

List of members of 1* Meeting of Post Graduate Research Approval Group

Sr. Name, Designation & Address Remarks E mail & Contact No.
No.
1. | Dr.S. R. Chaudhary By virtue of | dr@nau.in
I/C Director of Research & Dean PGS designation | 9913166480
Navsari Agricultural University, Navsari
2. | Dr.Z.P. Patel Member | caw@nau.in, zprin@nau.in,
Principal & Dean, College of Agriculture, 9624363999
Navsari Agricultural University, Waghai
3. | Dr. K. G. Patel Member | princoab@nau.in
Principal, College of Agriculture, kgpatelento@nau.in
Navsari Agricultural University, Bharuch 9601283390
4. | Dr. K. A. Patel Member | kamleshbandhania@yahoo.com
Assoc. Director of Research, 9979528606
Navsari Agricultural University, Navsari
5. | Dr. G.G. Radadia Member & | drradadia@gmail.com,
Professor & Head, Convener | headentonau@gmail.com
Dept. of Agril. Entomology PG-RAG | 8128686708
6. | Dr.V.A.Solanki Member | ppmnca@gmail.com, vas@nau.in
I/C Registrar and Prof.& Head 9537294343
Dept. of Plant Pathology
N.M. C.A., NAU, Navsari
7. | Dr. M.K. Arvadia By virtue of | principal_agri@nau.in
Principal designation | 9925229732
N.M. College of Agriculture,
NAU, Navsari
DEPARTMENT OF AGRIL. ENTOMOLOGY, NMCA; NAU; NAVSARI
8. | Dr. Abhishek Shukla Member | shuklafrs.nau@gmail.com
Senior Acarologist 9724304675
9. | Dr. L.V. Ghetiya Member | lvghetiya@gmail.com
Associate Professor 9725006021
10. | Dr. C.U. Shinde Member | shinde.3112@nau.in
Assistant Professor 9725105636
11. | Dr. M. R. Siddhapara Member | agrilmak@nau.in
Assistant Research Scientist 8758719987
12. | Prof. Kapil M. Patel Member | kapilpatel@nau.in
Assistant Professor 7600058093
13. | Dr. Sachin R. Patel Member | sachinpatel@nau.in
Assistant Professor 9099479707
DEPARTMENT OF PLANT PATHOLOGY, NMCA; NAU; NAVSARI
14. | Dr. K. B. Rakholiya Member & | kbrakholia@gmail.com
Associate Professor Convener | rakholiyakb@nau.in
PPSC 9426213756
15. | Dr. Lalit Mahatma Member | mahatmalalit@yahoo.co.in
Associate Professor 9999002503
16. | Dr. Priya John Member | priyajohn75@gmail.com
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Associate Professor 9726214050
17. | Prof. D. H. Tandel Member | dannytandel@yahoo.co.in
Assistant Professor 7405246582
18. | Dr. J.R. Pandya Member | jrpandya@nau.in
Assistant Professor 8238230428
19. | Dr. Shivangi Kansara Member | shivangi.kansara@nau.in
Assistant Professor 9687545952
20. | Dr. G. B. Chopada Member | chopada.gopal@nau.in
Assistant Professor 9687412003
DEPARTMENT OF ENTOMOLOGY, ACHF; NAU; NAVSARI
21. | Dr. S.P. Saxena Member | saxenasushil2003@gmail.com
Professor & Head, saxenasushil2003@rediffmail.com
Dept. of Entomology, 9427108412
ACHF; NAU; Navsari
22. | Dr. H.V. Pandya Member | hvpandya@nau.in
Associate Professor 7600059973, 9898460192
23. | Dr. Snehal M. Patel Member | smpatel@nau.in,
Assistant Professor snehalpatel@yahoo.com
9428870528
DEPARTMENT OF PLANT PATHOLOGY, ACHF; NAU; NAVSARI
24. | Dr. P. R. Patel Member | prpfrs.nau@gmail.com
Associate Professor 9979761641
25. | Dr. Viral Prajapati Member | virpathologist@rediffmail.com
Assistant Professor (Pl.Path.) virpathologist@nau.in
9601278020
MAIN SUGARCANE RESEARCH STATION, NAU; NAVSARI
26. | Dr.R. C. Patel Member | rahulpatel8165@gmail.com
Assistant Res. Scientist (PI. Patho.) 6355707240
MAIN RICE RESEARCH CENTRE, NAU; NAVSARI
27. | Dr. P. D. Ghoghari Member | pdghoghari@nau.in
Associate Research Scientist (Ento.) 9428636583
28. | Dr. Vijay A. Patil Member | vapatil_swm@nau.in
Assistant Research Scientist (Pl.Path.) 9998314277
29. | Prof. K. V. Makwana Member | kvmakwana45@gmail.com
Assistant Research Scientist (Pl.Path.) 9327549706
30. | Prof. Nilesh K. Kavad Member kavadnilesh@nau.in
Assistant Research Scientist (Ento) 9712785246
PULSE AND CASTOR RESEARCH STATION, NAU; NAVSARI
31. | Mr. Harshal P. Patel Member patel.harshal4447@nau.in
Assistant Res. Sci. (PI. Path.) 9925051652
32. | Prof. S.N. Gajjar Member | sngajjarl1@yahoo.com
Assistant Research Scientist (Ento.) sngajjarll@gmail.com
9724302642
SOIL AND WATER MANAGEMENT UNIT, NAU; NAVSARI
33. | Dr. Parth B. Patel Member | parth1188@nau.in

Assistant Research Scientist (Ento)
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9913086339

POLYTECHNIC IN HORTICULTURE, NAU; NAVSARI

34. | Dr. Ketan B. Patel Member ketan_ento@nau.in
Assistant Professor (Ento.) 9998886120
COLLEGE OF AGRICULTURE, NAU; BHARUCH
35. | Dr. J. J. Patel Member | jjpatel2764@gmail.com
Associate Professor (Ento.) Jipatel27664@yahoo.co.in
9426886513
36. | Prof. Dipak V. Muchhadiya Member | dvmuchhadiya@nau.in
Assistant Professor (Ento.) muchhcdiyadipak@gmail.com
9275067715
37. | Dr. D. M. Pathak Member | dmpathak@nau.in
Associate Professor (Pl. Path.) 9909015725, 9879743901
38. | Dr. Rajesh R. Waghunde Member | rajeshpathologyl91@gmail.com
Assistant Professor (PI. Path.) 9978278806
39. | Prof. R. R. Patel Member | rrpatel@nau.in
Assistant Research Scientist (Pl.Path.) 0824243246
POLYTECHNIC IN AGRICULTURE, NAU; BHARUCH
40. | Dr. D. R. Patel Member | devendrapatel@nau.in
Assistant Professor (Ento.) patel.devendra2829@yahoo.com
9427479514
NARP, NAU; BHARUCH
41. | Prof. R. B. Patel Member | rbpatel@nau.in
Assistant Research Scientist (Ento.) 9825450983
COLLEGE OF AGRICULTURE, NAU; WAGHAI
42. | Dr. J. J. Pastagia Member | aayog2000@yahoo.com
Professor & Head (Ento.) 9879038539
43. | Prof. D. M. Damasia Member | dilipdamasia_2008@yahoo.com
Assistant Professor (Ento.) dmdamasia@nau.in
9979006676
44. | Dr. Puspendra Singh Member | psingh@nau.in
Associate Professor (Pl.Path.) pushpil971@gmail.com
9998012212
POLYTECHNIC IN AGRICULTURE, NAU., WAGHAI
45. | Dr. Amol J. Deshmukh Member | amol_deshmukhnau@nau.in
Assistant Professor (Pl.Path.) amol_deshmukhnau@yahoo.co.in
Agri. Polytechnic 7573017220
ASPEE SHAKILAM BIOTECHNOLOGY INSTITUTE, Athwa Farm, NAU; SURAT -395007
46. | Dr. C. J. Patel Member | cjpatel@nau.in,
Associate Professor (Ento.) cjpatel66@yahoo.co.in
9725006536
47. | Dr. Hiren V. Patel Member hirenento30@nau.in
Assistant Professor (Ento.) 7600059223
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MAIN COTTON RESEARCH STATION, Athwa Farm, NAU; SURAT -395007

48. | Dr. H. R. Desal Member | hrdesai@nau.in
Associate Research Scientist (Ento.) 9825808694
49. | Dr. G. R. Bhanderi Member | grbhanderi@yahoo.co.in
Assistant Research Scientist (Ento) 9662530036
50. | Dr. R. D. Patel Member rdpatel@nau.in
Assistant Research Scientist (Ento) 9879996115
51. | Dr. Prashant B. Sandipan Member | prasantshandipan@gmail.com,
Assistant Research Scientist (Pl.Path.) prashantsandipan@nau.in
9099988044
MAIN SORGHUM RESEARCH STATION, Athwa Farm, NAU; SURAT -395007
52. | Prof. Nirav V. Radadiya Member | nirav.agri250788@gmail.com
Assistant Research Scientist (Ento) 9879119891
53. | Prof. Mitalkumari I. Patel Member | mitalpatel278@gmail.com
Assistant Research Scientist (PI. Path.) 9727716287
REGIONAL COTTON RESEARCH STATION, NAU; BHARUCH
54. | Prof. R. K. Patel Member rkpatel@nau.in
Assistant Research Scientist (Ento) 9979892927
REGIONAL RICE RESEARCH STATION; NAU; VYARA
55. | Dr. Kedarnath Member | drkdkushwaha@nau.in
Assistant Research Scientist (Pl.Path.) 9510144667, 8511163620
POLYTECHNIC IN HORTICULTURE, NAU; PARIA
56. | Prof Amit I. Makwana Member | aimakawana@nau.in
Assistant Professor (Ento.) 9898088537
AGRICULTURE EXPERIMENTAL STATION, NAU; PARIA
57. | Dr.J. K. Bana Member | jugalbana@gmail.com
Assistant Research Scientist (Ento.) 9601091425
58. | Prof. Sandeep. G. Parmar Member | sgparmar@nau.in
Assistant Research Scientist (Ento.) 9898245830
59. | Dr. Nirav K. Gajre Member | nirav.gajre@gmail.com
Assistant Professor (PI. Path.), 9998860728/ 9909990165
AES, NAU, Paria
FRUIT RESEARCH STATION, NAU; GANDEVI
60. | Dr. K.D. Bisane Member | kdbisane@yahoo.co.in
Assistant Research Scientist (Ento.) 9426603068
61. | Prof. B.M. Naik Member | bmnaik321@gmail.com
Assistant Research Scientist (Pl.Path.) 9825655563
DIRECTORATE OF EXTENSION EDUCATION AND KRISHI VIGYAN KENDRA
62. | Dr. G. B. Kalaria Member | gbk@nau.in
Training Associate (Ento.), 9925346796
T&V Scheme, ATIC, NAU; Navsari
63. | Dr. Hemant Sharma Member drhsharma@nau.in
Senior Scientist & Head, KVK Waghai 92650 44325
64. | Prof. Prabhu Nayaka Member | prabhunayakagri@gmail.com
Scientist (Pl.Prot.), KVK, Navsari 9662616933
65. | Dr. Janak Rathod Member | hariom.janaksinh@gmail.com
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Senior. Scientist and Head

kvkdediapada@nau.in

KVK, Surat 8128686720
66. | Dr. S. K. Chawda Member | sk_pathology@yahoo.com
Scientist (PI.Prot.), KVK, Surat 9998860728
67. | Dr. Sachin M. Chavan Member | sachinento@gmail.com
Scientist (PI.Prot.), KVK,Vyara 8347991415
68. | Prof. Viral K. Desai Member | vk_desai@hotmail.com
Scientist (PI.Prot.), KVK, Waghai vkdesai@nau.in
9979908974
69. | Dr. Hitendra Jadav Member | drhrjkvk@gmail.com
Scientist (PI.Prot.), Dediyapada hrjadav@nau.in
8140000465
DEPARTMENT OF AGRIL. STATISTICS, NMCA; NAU; NAVSARI
70. | Prof. J. R. Naik Member | jrnaik1958@nau.in
Associate Professor, NMCA,Navsari 9879288610
COLLEGE OF AGRICULTURE, NAU; WAGHAI
71. | Dr. Yogesh Garde Member | y.garde@yahoo.co.in
Assistant Professor (Agril. Stat.) 9595416021
Permission to Remain Present (Invited members)
DEPARTMENT OF PLANT PATHOLOGY, NMCA; NAU; NAVSARI
1 | Dr.H.D.Bhimani himanshubhimani@nau.in
Associate Professor (Micro) 9824440540
2. | Prof. M. D. Khunt khunt_mrugesh@yahoo.com
Assistant Professor (Micro) 9427731326
DEPARTMENT OF POST HARVEST TECHNOLOGY, ACHF; NAU; NAVSARI
3. | Dr. Harish Suthar harish.s@nau.in
Assistant Professor (Microbiology) 9924043413
COLLEGE OF FORESTRY, NAU; NAVSARI
4. | Dr. Abhishek A. Mehta aamehta@nau.in
Assistant Professor (FPU) 9574548707, 8128699081
FOOD QUALITY TESTING LABORATORY, NAU; NAVSARI
5. | Dr. K. G. Patel kgpatel@nau.in
Associate Professor & Incharge 9898106227
6. | Dr. Trupti Vyas vyastrupti@gmail.com
Assistant Professor (Micro.) 9662030836
7. | Dr. Susheel Singh susheelsingh@nau.in
Assistant Professor (Residue Chemistry) 9998286581

COLLEGE OF AGRICU

LTURE, NAU; BHARUCH

8. | Dr. Sanjay G. Patel sanjayl317@nau.in
Assistant Professor (Micro.) 9898162466
COLLEGE OF AGRICULTURE, NAU; WAGHAI
9. | Prof. R.P. Bambharolia rpbmicro@nau.in

Assistant Professor (Micro.)

9979502166
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ASPEE SHAKILAM BIOTECHNOLOGY INSTITUTE, Athwa Farm, NAU; SURAT -395007

10. | Dr. Harshaben Patel hpatel@nau.in
Assistant Professor (Microbiology)
11. | Dr. Vimalkumar S. Prajapati vimalprajapati@nau.in
Assistant Professor
(Industrial Microbiology)
MAIN COTTON RESEARCH STATION, Athwa Farm, NAU; SURAT -395007
12. | Dr. Preeti R. Parmar prparmar@nau.in

Assistant Research Scientist
(Microbiology)

Date: 01/02/2019

Yours faithfully,

(G.G. Radadia)
Convener PG-RAG & Professor & Head
Department of Agril. Entomology

N. M. College of Agriculture
NAU, Navsari
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